LIQUOR AND BEER MEETING LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO MUNICIPAL HEARING ROOM, CITY HALL, 250 NORTH 5TH STREET

A G E N D A WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2019, 2:00 P.M.

HEARING OFFICER SAM D. STARRITT

I. CALL TO ORDER

II. APPLICATIONS TO RENEW LIQUOR AND BEER LICENSES

- 1. Stinker Stores CO, Inc. dba Stinker #321, 2498 Patterson Road, Grand Junction, CO 81505, Fermented Malt Beverage Off Premises
- 2. Stinker Stores CO, Inc. dba Stinker #322, 2903 North Avenue, Grand Junction, CO 81504, Fermented Malt Beverage Off Premises
- 3. Stinker Stores CO, Inc. dba Stinker #323, 233 North Avenue, Grand Junction, CO 81501, Fermented Malt Beverage Off Premises
- 4. College Liquors, Inc. dba College Liquors, 2695 Patterson Road Unit 9, Grand Junction, CO 81506, Liquor Store and Tasting Permit

III. APPLICATION TO RENEW LIQUOR AND BEER LICENSES WITH LATE FILING

 Nepal Indian Cuisine, LLC dba Nepal Restaurant, 356 Main Street #103, Grand Junction, CO 81501, Hotel & Restaurant and Outdoor Dining Lease – 10 Days Late

IV. APPLICATION FOR CHANGE IN CORPORATE STRUCTURE

1. Loyal Order of Moose Grand Junction Lodge 270 dba Loyal Order of Moose Grand Junction Lodge 270, 567 25 ½ Road, Grand Junction, CO 81505, Club

Jerry Schrock, Administrator, 2952 Bonito Lane, Grand Junction, CO 81504 replaces Jerry Harris Jim Martin, Governor, 1033 Lakeside Drive, Grand Junction, CO 81506 added Terry Rowe, Treasurer, 3154 Lakeside Drive #308, Grand Junction, CO 81506 added

V. APPLICATIONS FOR SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT

 Powderhorn National Ski Patrol Inc./Rocky Mountain Division, 2540 Riata Ranch Court, Grand Junction, CO 81505 - "Powderhorn National Ski Swap – 2019", Located at CMU Pavilion, 1100 North Avenue, Grand Junction, CO 81501 on November 1, 2019 from 4:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.

President: Chad Kinkaid, 1380 Monument Court, Fruita, CO 81521 Event Manager: Patrick W. Trimm, 2540 Riata Ranch Court, Grand Junction, CO 81505

 Holy Family Catholic School, 786 26 ½ Road, Grand Junction, CO 81506 - "Holy Family Wine Preview - 2019", Located at 786 26 ½ Road, Grand Junction, CO 81506 on November 1, 2019 from 6:00 p.m. - 10:00 p.m.

President: Jake Aubert, 715 Estates Blvd, Grand Junction, CO 81505 Event Manager: Jennie Aubert, 715 Estates Blvd, Grand Junction, CO 81505

VI. OTHER BUSINESS

VII. ADJOURNMENT

NEXT REGULAR MEETING – October 16, 2019